In accordance with &
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of

thueii:\snlvency {Englsnd I— | Q O 2 % .
Saleq Faes 20 Notice of statement of affairs Companies House

Insolvency Act 1986.

SATURDAY

WA

04/05/2019 #233
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1 |
Company number WF’TF’?FFE 3 Filling in this form

Please complete in typescript or in
Company name in full ! SOUTH WEST MOTORS LIMITED bold black capitals.
|
Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) JAMES STEPHEN
Surname PRETTY
Liquidator’s address
Building name/number| 99
Street | LEIGH ROAD
|
Post town | EASTLEIGH
County/Region , HAMPSHIRE
e [s]0]s o] [s[0[R
Country UNITED KINGDOM
u Liquidator's name ®
Full forename(s) ‘ MATTHEW O Other liquidator
Sumame [Fox anathe taiator
I Liquidator's address @
Building name/number | 99 8 Other liquidator
Street | LEIGH ROAD g:gttl:? I?:;E:)z?t;(z 'te” us sbout
|
Post town | EASTLEIGH
County/Region | HAMPSHIRE
wiws s lo[s[o [o]or
Country | UNITED KINGDOM

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

ofr [ofs [2forils

~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidater under section 95(14) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 39(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Signstre

X/\/\;g X

Signature date ‘0 E‘ WW HWHW

04/17 Version 1.0



STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Company Name: South West Motors Limited (“the Company™)
Company Number: 01725562

Statoment as to the affsirs of () South West Motors Limitsd of Comishway North, Galmington, Trading est:
Somaersat, TA1 5LY

on 1 May 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up.

Statemant of Truth
| belisve that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statsment of the
affalrs of the above named company as at 1 May 2019

Full name: Nigel Cross
sows N: Stoss

Dsted : 1 May 2019




South West Motors Limited

Statement of Affairs ss at 4 May 2010

Cost Estimated
A - SUMMARY OF ASSETS or Realisabls
Book Valus Valuss
ASBSETS SUBJECT TO A FIXED CHARGE:
Book Debls 51438 51438
LESS: RBS Invoica Finance (15,024) {15,024)
38414 38414
ASSETS SUBJECT TO A FLOATING CHARGE:
Surplus of Book Debls 384 38,414
Stock, Piant & Chattel Assets 11,700 8,000
Vehicles 21640 24,000
Goodwill - 8,000
689,754 74414
UNCHARGED ASSETS:
None - -
69,754 T4 414
ESTIMATED TOTAL ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR 74,414
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS

t"/‘ H
wmm_“%m 05. . Deted : 1 May 2019



South West Molcrs Limited
Statement of Affairs as at 1 May 2019

—
A1- SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES Realisable
Values
ESTIMATED TOTAL ABSETS AVAILABLE FOR
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(CARRIED FROM PAGE A) 74414
LIABILITIES
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS:
Employees (Number: 0 )
Unpald wages and outstanding holiday pay 0
74414
ESTIMATED PRESCRIBED PART OF NET PROPERTY 6,005
ESTIMATED TOTAL ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR FLOATING CHARGE HOLDERS 74,44
DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGES
Nationg! Westminsier Bank PLC uncertain
ESTIMATED DEFICIENCY/SURPLUS OF ASSETS AFTER FLOATING CHARGE 74,414
ESTIMATED PRESCRIBED PART OF NET PROPERTY
ESTIMATED TOVAL ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR
NON-PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS 74414
NON-PREFERENTIAL CLAIMS:
Employses (Numbar: 0) redundancy and pey in teu of nolice 0
HM Revenus & Customs (81,307)
Mervyn Wadham - Director's Loan Account {70,684)
Nigel Cross - Director's Loan Acoount {54,100)
Trads & Expenss Crediton {44,768)
(230,807)
ESTIMATED DEFICIENCY AFTER FLOATING CHARGE (166,483)
ESTIMATED (DEFICIENCY} / SURPLUS AS REGARDS CREDITORS
ISBUED AND CALLED UP CAPITAL:-
Ordinary Sharehoiders {10,000)
ESTIMATED (DEFICIENCY) / SURPLUS AS REGARDS MEMBERS M

w%ﬁ{&ss Dated : 1 May 2019



BON s

SE1} yag antuniieem

1319 %08 Od JBUGHRD SED)] )

]
pruy AuBund £Erig] SenoK Woshy L
[ 13

»
suomsesnod o Aurediion mg o Aredosd 20 SFP 1O LOSUSIR) BUTURD SI0NPeN AU puB steussde

»
» ™
P RIONUOS 20 BuzsIey IS “SREEINd-BaY A UN SIOTPAS AUT SLEOPUL PUB (INATUOD § JO UORUEDP 19} S08Y JUEARIAI S85) RIINGUDD UTLES PUE 906400 BLPRNS) LIOTPA IR SINELE I8N G0A KON
{weumeueg § weelopdusy Suipnaxa) mospery Aseduog - PN SI0I0N 196 \pn0g :
]



Ui

s jasme













LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

I Contact name

MATTHEW FOX

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

BEACONLIP LTD

| Address

|
|

99 LEIGH ROAD

EASTLEIGH
R AMPSHIRE

™+ Tslolslof [s]o®

[ Fost town

| "™ UNITED KINGDOM

|Dx

Telephaone

023 8065 1441

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




